OCTOBER 2020

DAY ELEV
1 581.77

2 582.83

3 581.15

4 582.95

5 582.28

6 581.97

7 582.03

8 582.01

9 581.37

10 581.43
11 582.14
12 582.16
13 583.02
14 582.96
15 582.01
16 581.93
17 581.55
18 581.73
19 581.57
20 582.52
21 581.96
22 580.41
23 579.47
24 578.92
25 579.79
26 578.51
27 580.95
28 582.03
29 582.18
30 582.64
31 582.87

TOTALS
ACRE-FEET

*COMPUTED INFLOW IS SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

KESWICK RESERVOIR DAILY OPERATIONS

STORAGE COMPUTED* SPRING
ACRE-FEET INFLOW CR.P. P.
RES. CHANGE CEFsS. RELEASE
20.674
20.551 -123 6.804 1,935
21.182 +631 7.175 1,672
20.188 -994 6.352 1,816
21253  +1.065 7.368 1,833
20.853 -400 6.450 328
20.668 -185 6,561 527
20.704 +36 6.671 380
20.692 -12 6.690 716
20.317 -375 5874 658
20.352 +35 6.047 445
20.770 +418 6,256 674
20.782 +12 6.051 716
21.295 +513 6.315 674
21.259 -36 6,028 677
20.692 -567 5,762 677
20.645 -47 5,792 840
20.422 -223 5,504 835
20.528 +106 5,466 748
20.434 -94 5,169 825
20.996 +562 5327 986
20.663 -333 4,912 713
19.760 -903 4,561 676
19.226 -534 4,742 687
18.918 -308 4,856 530
19.406 +488 5,260 753
18.692 -714 4,655 17
20.071  +1.379 5711 46
20.704 +633 5,331 627
20.793 +89 5,053 688
21.068 +275 5.159 440
21.205 +137 5,077 454
+531 178.979 23593
+531 355,005 46.797

(1) EVAPORATION RECORDS TAKEN FROM SHASTA PAN.

SUMMARY

SHASTA
RELEASE
C.FS

4,509
5,104
4,205
5,194
5,737

5,651
5,931
5,609
4,899
5,298

5,262
4,999
5,264
5,017
4,744

4,600
4,293
4,385
4,068
4,053

3,930
3,695
3.824
6.343
4,309

4,426
5,403
4,521
4,159
4,582

4,506
148.520

294.589

RELEASE (ACRE-FEET)

POWER
SPILL
FISH TRAP

354,275
8
0

POWER

6.863
6.853
6.850
6.827
6.649

6.651
6.650
6.689
6.056
6.027

6.045
6.045
6.054
6.043
6.044

5.815
5.611
5.410
5.213
5.040

5.076
5.012
5.006
5.009
5.012

5.012
5.013
5.009
5.005
5.017

5.005
178.611
354.275

RUN DATE: November 1, 2020

RELEASE - C.F.S.
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EVAP
C.F.S.
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